RESOLUTION NO. 19-48

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARICOPA, ARIZONA, AMENDING AND RENUMBERING SECTION 6 OF THE CITY OF MARICOPA PERSONNEL POLICIES AND PROCEDURES HANDBOOK REGARDING HOLIDAYS, VACATION, SICK LEAVE, FAMILY MEDICAL LEAVE ACT, AND OTHER AUTHORIZED LEAVE.

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council of the City of Maricopa, Arizona, previously adopted the City of Maricopa Personnel Policies and Procedures, which has been amended from time to time; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council of the City of Maricopa have reviewed Section 6 of the Personnel Policies and Procedures Handbook and have determined that such section should be revised and renumbered to amend the policies related to leave.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and City Council of the City of Maricopa, Arizona, that Section 6 of the City of Maricopa Personnel Policies and Procedures shall be deleted in its entirety and replaced with the policies regarding Holidays, Vacation, Sick Leave, Family Medical Leave Act and Other Authorized Leave attached hereto.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Mayor and Council of the City of Maricopa, Arizona, this 15th day of October, 2019.

APPROVED:

Christian Price Mayor

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Vanessa Bueras, MMC City Clerk Denis Fitzgibbons City Attorney